BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT FEE SCHEDULE

Building Permit Fees:

Total Valuation		a a
\$1 - \$500		\$23.50
\$501 - \$2,000		\$23.50 for the first \$500 plus \$3.05 for each additional \$100 or fraction thereof to and including \$2,000
\$2,001 - \$25,000		\$69.25 for the first \$2,000 plus \$14 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof to and including \$25,000
\$25,001 - \$50,000	3	\$391.75 for the first \$25,000 plus \$10.10 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof to and including \$50,000
\$50,001 - \$100,000		\$643.75 for the first \$50,000 plus \$7 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof to and including \$100,000
\$100,001 - \$500,000		\$993.75 for the first \$100,000 plus \$5.60 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof to and including \$500,000
\$500,001 - \$1,000,000)	\$3,233.75 for the first \$500,000 plus \$4.75 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof to and including \$1,000,000
\$1,000,001 and up		\$5,608.75 for the first \$1,000,000 plus \$3 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof

Other Inspections and Fees:

Plan Review Fee*	35% of the calculated building permit fee
Plan Review Services Only**	50% of the combined plan examination and building permit fee
Additional Plan Review***	\$85.00 per hour in addition to regular fee# (a minimum charge of $\frac{1}{2}$ he ur will be assessed)
Inspections After Normal Business Hours##	\$85.00 per hour in addition to regular fee# (a minimum charge of ½ hour will be assessed)
Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated	\$85.00 per hour in addition to regular fee# (a minimum of ½ hour will be assessed)

^{*} Applicable when submittal documents are required. A plan review fee must be paid in addition to the building permit fee.

^{**} Applicable only if plan review services are provided.

^{***} Applicable when additional plan review is required because of changes, additions, or revisions to plans.

^{****} Applicable for investigation for any work commenced on a building or structure prior to obtaining the required building permits.

^{# &}quot;Regular fee" refers to the regular plan review and/or building permit fee(s) assessed above.

^{## &}quot;Normal Business Hours" refers to 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m., Monday-Saturday.